900237205 10/29/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortress Credit Corp.		09/28/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QuadraMed Affinity Corporation	
Street Address:	12110 Sunset Hills Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3086863	ECLIPBOARD
Registration Number:	3139985	GALVANON
Registration Number:	3122176	MEDIKIOSK
Registration Number:	3357439	THE PATIENT EXPERIENCE COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: laura.kees@alston.com,angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 053157/406373

TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0941 5115.00 308

900237205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees
Signature:	/Laura Kees/
Date:	10/29/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=Release of Trademark Security Inte	erest#page2.tif erest#page3.tif erest#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on September 28, 2012, by FORTRESS CREDIT CORP., in its capacity as Agent for the Lender Group (the "Agent"), to the Grantors listed on Schedule A (the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantors, certain other companies and the Agent are party to (a) a Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2011, (as amended, modified and supplemented to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), (b) a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2011 and (c) a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 13, 2012 (the agreements described in clauses (b) and (c) above, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreements, the Grantors granted to the Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 20, 2011 at reel/frame 4589/0304 and March 29, 2012 at reel/frame 4748/0298, respectively;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns to the relevant Grantor any and all right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral without recourse.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

[Signature Page Follows]

FORTRESS CREDIT CORP., as Agent

By:___ Name:

MARK K. FURSTEIN

Title:

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.	
QuadraMed	AFFINITY	3/18/97	2,046,173	
Corporation				
QuadraMed	CARE-BASED REVENUE	12/23/08	3,552,026	
Corporation	CYCLE			
QuadraMed	COMPUCARE	12/15/81	1,182,558	
Corporation				
QuadraMed	COPE	2/4/03	2,683,489	
Corporation				
QuadraMed	MEDREC MILLENNIUM	7/18/00	2,369,196	
Quantim				
Corporation				
QuadraMed	MPISPY	1/1/02	2,524,949	
Quantim				
Corporation				
QuadraMed	NCODER+	8/21/01	2,480,470	
Quantim				
Corporation				
QuadraMed	POWERING SMARTER	6/6/06	3,101,695	
Corporation	HEALTHCARE			
QuadraMed	POWERING SMARTER	5/16/06	3,093,989	
Corporation	HEALTHCARE			
QuadraMed	POWERING SMARTER	5/16/06	3,093,990	
Corporation	HEALTHCARE			
QuadraMed	POWERING SMARTER	8/15/06	3,130,655	
Corporation	HEALTHCARE			
QuadraMed	QCPR SMARTSTART	1/25/11	3,911,447	
Corporation				
QuadraMed QM (Stylized) Corporation		9/11/01	2,487,948	
QuadraMed	QUADRAMED and Design	6/24/08	3,454,419	
Corporation	○ QuadraMed			
QuadraMed	QUADRAMED	9/17/06	2,001,481	
Corporation	OTTABBANED	F (0 /00	2 2 4 8 6 7 6	
QuadraMed Corporation	QUADRAMED	5/9/00	2,348,079	
QuadraMed	OHADBAMED	11/15/05	2.014.77	
Corporation	QUADRAMED	11/15/05	3,014,551	
QuadraMed QUANTIM Quantim Corporation		7/29/97	2,084,681	

[Schedule A to Trademark Release]

Grantor	Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.	
QuadraMed QUANTIM		7/15/03	2,738,362	
Quantim			, ,	
Corporation				
QuadraMed	SMARTID	4/23/02	2,564,804	
Quantim			, ,	
Corporation				
QuadraMed	SMARTMANAGER	2/12/08	3,383,470	
Quantim				
Corporation				
QuadraMed	SMARTMERGE	12/18/01	2,521,428	
Quantim			, ,	
Corporation				
QuadraMed	SMARTPAL	1/22/08	3,373,522	
Quantim			, ,	
Corporation				
QuadraMed	SMARTSCAN	8/13/02	2,607,209	
Quantim			, · , · ·	
Corporation				
QuadraMed	SMARTSWIPE	3/11/08	3,396,617	
Quantim			-,,	
Corporation				
QuadraMed	SMART IDENTITY	8/14/07	3,281,028	
Quantim			,,	
Corporation				
QuadraMed	TEMPUS	5/15/01	2,450,455	
Corporation			_,,	
QuadraMed	TEMPUSXPRESS (Stylized)	4/11/06	3,080,449	
Corporation			.,,.	
QuadraMed	VACC	8/18/09	3,668,722	
Quantim			, ·· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Corporation				
QuadraMed Affinity	ECLIPBOARD	4/25/06	3,086,863	
Corporation			0,000,000	
QuadraMed Affinity	GALVANON	9/05/06	3,139,985	
Corporation		7,02,00	5,157,705	
QuadraMed Affinity	MEDIKIOSK	7/25/06	3,122,176	
Corporation	The second of the second of the second	1120100	J, 144, 17U	
QuadraMed Affinity	THE PATIENT EXPERIENCE	12/18/07	3,357,439	
Corporation	COMPANY	12/10/07	3,337,737	

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Filing Date	Registration No.
QuadraMed Corporation	Australia	DÉTENTE	10/11/04	988509
QuadraMed Corporation	Australia	QUADRAMED	10/11/04	988507
QuadraMed Corporation	Australia	QUADRAMED AFFINITY	3/31/05	1,014,254
QuadraMed	Canada	ENOVATION	10/7/03	TMA591665

[Schedule A to Trademark Release]

Corporation				
QuadraMed Corporation	Canada	QUADRAMED	2/26/09	TMA735244
QuadraMed Corporation	European Community	QUADRAMED	Registered 2/9/04 Grant Date: 4/26/05	3628328
QuadraMed Corporation	European Community	SPECTRIM	Registered 5/26/09 Grant Date: 12/11/09	8321176
QuadraMed Corporation	New Zealand	QUADRAMED	2/11/04	708016
QuadraMed Corporation	New Zealand	QUADRAMED AFFINITY	8/9/04	716579

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.
QuadraMed Corporation	RAC SENTRY	Filed 8/6/09	77/798,924
QuadraMed Corporation	SPECTRIM	Filed 11/26/08	77/622,287

FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Filing Date	Application No.
QuadraMed Corporation	Bahamas	QUADRAMED	8/9/07	30865
QuadraMed Corporation	Bahamas	QUADRAMED	8/9/07	30866
QuadraMed Corporation	Canada	SPECTRIM	5/22/09	1439031

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

TRADE NAMES

QuadraMed Corporation QuadraMed Quantim Corporation QuadraMed Affinity Corporation QuadraMed Holdings, LLC QuadraMed Europe Limited QuadraMed Canada Coporation Tempus Software, LLC QuadCopper, LLC

[Schedule A to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 10/29/2012